

V  
ITEM NO. 46

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5303/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2007 in CRLM No. 79825/2007 In Crl. Misc. No.  
27449/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARVEEN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 7466 of 2007

(With appln. for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 05/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Punish, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the letter.

List after one week.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master