

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5303/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2007 in CRLM No. 79825/2007
in Crl. M. 27449-M/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

PARVEEN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report))

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7466 of 2007

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report))

Date: 05/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. As per the
affidavit filed by the Deputy Superintendent of Police, Vigilance
Bureau, Unit Sangrur, it is stated that the accused Parveen Kumar
and K.K. Bagga have appeared for investigation.

On the facts and circumstances of the case, in our opinion,
ends of justice would be met if we continue the

...2/-

-2-

SLP(Crl) 5303/2007 contd..

interim relief which has been granted earlier so as to enable the
petitioners to approach the competent court for regular bail.

Accordingly, the interim protection granted by us will continue for a
period of 30 days from today. The special leave petitions stand
disposed of.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master